
Charlotte-Mecklenburg
Government Center
600 East 4th Street

Charlotte, NC 28202

City of Charlotte

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 115-20022 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:3/21/2023 City Council Business Meeting

On agenda: Final action:5/22/2023

Title: Airport Roadway Relocation Construction Change Order

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApproveCity Council Business Meeting5/22/2023 1 Pass

Airport Roadway Relocation Construction Change Order

Action:
Approve change order #5 for $532,500 to Crowder Construction Company for the North End-
Around Taxiway Old Dowd Road construction project.

Staff Resource(s):
Haley Gentry, Aviation
Jack Christine, Aviation

Explanation
§ A portion of the existing Old Dowd Road conflicts with the North End-Around Taxiway (NEAT)

project currently underway at the Airport.
§ This contract provides for the construction of a new section of roadway and overhead bridge to

replace the portion in conflict.
§ This change order will provide for railroad protection services to comply with federal railroad

requirements.
§ Aviation entered into an agreement with Norfolk Southern Railway Company (NSRR) on June 3,

2022, which allowed for the construction of this new section of roadway and overhead bridge in the
vicinity of NSRR property. The agreement included railroad protection services provided by NSRR.
At the request of NSRR, the responsibility of these services has been descoped from the
agreement and transferred to the contractor.

§ On August 22, 2022, City Council approved a contract in the amount of $39,422,735 with Crowder
Construction Company for the North End-Around Taxiway Old Dowd Road construction project.

§ Change Orders 1-4 increased the total contract expenditures to $39,880,371.20.
§ The new total value of the contract is $40,412,871.20.

Disadvantaged Business Enterprise
Established DBE Goal: 19.00%
Committed DBE Goal (at time of Bid): 19.00%

All additional work involved in this change order will be performed by Crowder Construction Company and
their existing sub-contractors.

Fiscal Note
Funding:  Aviation Capital Investment Plan

City of Charlotte Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

